

**Misc.Case No 20 of 2025**  
**(Arising out of Mat Suit No-581 of 2024)**

**Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 01 dated 05.03.2025

This is an application filed by the petitioner/Wife U/S 37 of Special Marriage Act supported by an affidavit, along with requisites and P.Fees.

The application is not sufficiently stamped.

Register the case as misc judicial case.

Requisites filed be kept with the record.

Fixing 22.05.2025 for filing D.C.F of Rs.30/-

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan