

**Misc. Case No.20 of 2025**

Order No.06

Dated: 13.05.2026

Today the case is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by both parties.

Petitioner files hazira.

None moves.

Case is adjourned today.

To 09.09.2026 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by both parties.

Dictated & Corrected by me

sd/  
Additional District Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

sd/  
Additional District Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan